2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
SB I ATLANTA
11 VP’’ ^F^^D 5/1/6^ GEE
p, ^j^rcT^3 (^-Pf’Sl), ''""'’■'r, ATL""T^, SP’IP’Tnn
£M H CT ’ ,':'T^
P ^ PPCF P ( A P-1 11 4) ^
3 T? J 0 t t I n M
PIVPTPATP’'' CPICF—P F'’,'r''L”i TVAT OAMpn*’ ^per

from the pay stations in the above mentioned communities.
As noted above, the pertinent dates are 12/15, 16, and 17/67.
The teletype codes of the respective offices have been
added to these duplicate bills, indicating the telephone
numbers to be checked out by the various offices receiving
this airtel.
LEADS
F.eviev-' the enclosed duplicate bills for
telephone numbers located in their divisions and conduct
appropriate investigation as instructed in referenced
Butel, set out above.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
4-30-68
AIRTEL AIR MAIL
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis
Re Atlanta airtel to Director, 4-26-68, re suspect,
JOHN W. LEWIS.
For the information of the Atlanta Office, JOHN W.
LEWIS mentioned in referenced airtel is undoubtedly identical
with JOHN WARREN LEWIS, subject of Louisville file entitled
’’JOHN WARREN LEWIS, SSN , 00: Louisville, and also
’’JOHN WARREN LEWIS,SM- C”, 00: Louisville. LEWIS is presently
under bond after arrest for violation of the Selective Service
Act in connection with his activities in the group, American
Friends Service Committee, and Students for a Democratic Society.
LEWIS is leader of the Ky. Conference on War and the Draft and
a leader of a conference of this group at the University of Ky.
on 2-10-68.
JOHN WARREN LEWIS is definitely not identical with the
photo enclosed for the Louisville Office in referenced airtel,
nor with subject RAY.
For the information and guidance of the Atlanta Office,
enclosed is a photo of JOHN WARREN LEWIS taken upon his arrest
by BuAgents in the Frankfort, Ky. area on 9-27-67. JOHN WARREN
LEWIS is described as 22 years of age, DOB | |at Franklin
County, Ky., 6*3”, 225 lbs., heavy build, dark brown hair, brown
eyes, residence 308 Noel Ave., Frankfort, Ky. This photo is
3 - Bureau -A
2 - Atlanta (44-2386) (Enc. l)/(/ f
2 - Memphis (44-1987) _
2. - Louisville y /
CAK/ds (1 - 25-11257) r L
(9 ) i ^ J ■
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
OPTIONAL KMM no. 10
MAY I M2 COITION
OSA QCN. *CO. NO. 37
9010-104
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
to : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) date: 5/2/68
FROM : SA JACK B. SIMPSON
subject. MURKIN
Re nBiiio of/Complaint Clerk ROSEBERRY, 4/30/68 (Ser. 1468)
JOHN HEAD, R & R Body Shop, 4300 Peachtree Road,
Doraville, telephone 457-9490, advised on 5/1/68, that on
4/30/68, he entered the expressway off Hunter Street, northbound
on 85, and picked up a hitchhiker at the location about
9:35 A.M.
This hitchhiker, a white male, said very little
except he was not familiar with Atlanta and was enroute from
Florida to Minnesota, no cities nsed.
HEAD said he dropped this man at 9:45 or 9:50 A.M.
at the Marietta Exit, where 85 and 41 join and last saw the man
resuming his hitchhiking at this location on 41.
HEAD described the hitchhiker as about 40, 5* 9",